

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CPAN 505 of 2026
in
WPA 25277 of 2025

Sahadeb Das
Vs.
Gautam Halder

Mr. Prahlad Chandra Ghosh
Mr. Subir Hazra
... For the petitioner

1. The petitioner alleges violation of the direction passed in the orders dated 12th November, 2025 and 22nd January, 2026.
2. The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor intimating that the matter will appear in the list on 14th May, 2026.
3. Pendency of the contempt application will not stand in the way of the contemnor to comply the direction passed by the Court.
4. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)