

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPCRC 117 of 2026
in
WPA 25277 of 2025

Sahadeb Das
-Vs-
Gautam Halder

Mr. Prahlad Chandra Ghosh
Mr. Subir Hazra
... For the petitioner

Mr. Debopriya Gupta, AGP
Ms. Sunita Sarkar
... For the contemnor

1. A copy of the e-Pension Payment Order issued on 23rd June, 2026 handed over in Court today is taken on record.

2. Learned advocate for the petitioner submits that his client neither has received a copy of the ePPO nor any payment been disbursed in his favour.

3. The contemnor, Goutam Halder, DI of Schools (SE), Birbhum is personally present in Court. His personal appearance stands dispensed with for the time being.

4. Re-list the matter for further consideration on 23rd July, 2026.

5. In the meantime, the petitioner shall contact the concerned Treasury for releasing the payment after compliance of necessary formalities.

6. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)