

13.08 2026
Item no.D/L 133
Court No. 24
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **WPCRC 117 of 2026**
In
WPA 25277 of 2025

In the matter of :
Sahadeb Das *.... Petitioner*
VS.
Gautam Halder *....Contemnor*

For the Petitioner:
Mr. Prahlad Chandra Ghosh
Mr. Subir Hazra *....Advocates*

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner submits, upon instruction that, the order passed by the Court has been complied with.
2. In view of such submission, there is no requirement of proceeding with the contempt application any further.
3. The contempt application stands disposed of.
4. Contempt Rule stands discharged.
5. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.
6. Certified server copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)